FORM PT○-1595 1-21-32	01-29-2002	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
		Atty Dkt. No. 5201-25100
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	101964029 PY	thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of a	receiving party(ies):
Mark A. Boike	Name: LSI Logic (Corporation
Alan Phan	Months Internal Address:	45
11/07	// O	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes	ANINO /	551 McCarthy Blvd.
	City: Milpitas 9	State: CA ZIP 95035
	Additional name(s) & ad	dress(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛮 No
3. Nature of Conveyance:		İ
Execution Date: October 31, 2001		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new app	olication, the execution date of this application is: Octo	ober 31, 2001
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		cations and patents involved: one (1)
Name: Kevin L. Daffer		
Internal Address: Conley, Rose & Tayon, P.C.		
Street Address: P.O. Box 398		
City Austin State TX ZIP 78762	7-0398	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed	·
		e charged to deposit account
21/28/2002 AAHMED: 00000169 177758 10045889		of this page if paying by deposit account)
O FE:581 40,00 €H	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature.	17.1	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Kevin L. Daffer Name of Person Signing	Signatur	November 7, 2001 Date
Reg. No. 34,146	, and the second	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2
OMB No. 0651-011 (exp.4/94)		

ASSIGNMENT

For Good And Valuable Consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned, MARK A. BOIKE and ALAN PHAN, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to LSI LOGIC CORPORATION, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 1551 McCarthy Boulevard, Milpitas, California 95035, ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent,

()	which wa	s filed on _	1	9 and as	ssigned Seria	al No					
entitled	"METHOD	AND SYS	TEM FOR	A HOST	PROCESSO	R TO B	ROADCAS	ST DATA	O INSTR	UCTION	OR DATA
DRIES C	F SEVERA	PROCESS	ORS IN A	MULTI-	PROCESSO	R INTE	GRATED	CIRCUIT,"	and in an	d to said	application

which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith,

(X)

and is

MEMORIES OF SEVERAL PROCESSORS IN A MULTI-PROCESSOR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT," and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications to patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Inventor Signature: Wala, Boike	Date: $\frac{10/31}{2000}$
MARK A. BOIKE	
Witness Signature: Any Rya AtTash	Date: $\frac{9}{3}$, 2001
Witness Printed Name: AMIR REZA ATTARHA	' /
Inventor Signature: ALAN PHAN	Date: <u>/0/3/</u> ,2001
Witness Signature: 4mg T. Regnym	Date: <u>/0/3/</u> 2001
Witness Printed Name: HUNG T NIGUYEN!	,

RECORDED: 11/07/2001